EGBJ1006
 1 / 5 8L �� 9-0 IODPPDELOLW\
UDWLQJ� RRHS-FRPSOLDQW
Ɣ Terminals: Tin plated leads, solderable per
J-STD-002 and JESD22-B102
● Polarity: As marked on body
■Maximum Ratings (Ta=25℃
EGBJ1006
EGBJ1006
 3 / 5
   Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-B3035
Rev.1.1,09-Apr-24
0
trr
FIG.5: Diagram of circuit and Testing wave form of reverse recovery time
-0.25A
-1.0A
+0.5A
1cm
SET TIME BASE FOR
 5/10ns/cm
(-)
(+)
(-)
(+)
50Ω
NONINDUCTIVE
10Ω
NONINDUCTIVE
PULSE
GENERATOR
(NOTE2)
OSCILLOSCOPE
(NOTE1)
DUT
1Ω
NONINDUCTIVE
NOTES:
1.Rise Time=7ns max .Inpot Impedance=1MΩ  22pf
2.Rise Time=10ns max.Sourse Impedance=50Ω
0.6 1.0 1.4 1.8 2.2 2.6
0.1
0.2
0.5
FIG3: Typical Forward Voltage
1.0
10
20
40
60
5.0
Instantaneous Forward Voltage(V)
In
st
an
ta
n
eo
u
s
F
o
rw
ar
d
 C
u
rr
en
t(
A
)
2.0
0 20 40 60 80 100
0.01
0.1
1.0
10
100
Tj=125℃
Tj=25℃
FIG4:Typical Reverse Characteristics
In
st
an
ta
n
eo
u
s
R
ev
er
se
 C
u
rr
en
t
(u
A
)
Percent of Rated Peak Reverse Voltage  (%)
EGBJ1006
 4 / 5
   Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-B3035
Rev.1.1,09-Apr-24
EGBJ1006
 5 / 5
   Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-B3035
Rev.1.1,09-Apr-24
Disclaimer
The information presented in this document is for reference only. Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. reserves the
right to make changes without notice for the specification of the products displayed herein to improve reliability, function or design
or otherwise.
The product listed herein is designed to be used with ordinary electronic equipment or devices, and not designed to be used with
equipment or devices which require high level of reliability and the malfunction of with would directly endanger human life (such as
medical instruments, transportation equipment, aerospace machinery, nuclear-reactor controllers, fuel controllers and other safety
devices), Yangjie or anyone on its behalf, assumes no responsib